
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

AK VANCOUVER WA
WILLIAM L. PARSONS
09/23/99

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded To:  South Coast, Incorporated                                        Date: January 14, 2000

Schedule: Z

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

GOODFELLOW BROS INC
PO BOX 598
WENATCHEE, WA  98807

 4,385,074.60

SOUTH COAST INC
PO BOX 8620
KETCHIKAN, AK  99901

 4,644,667.50

KIEWITT PACIFIC CO
PO BOX 1769
VANCOUVER, WA  98668

 5,028,314.00

QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC
240 W 68TH AVE
ANCHORAGE, AK  99518

 5,166,898.00

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
11301 LANG ST
ANCHORAGE, AK  99515-3006

 5,454,169.70

SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC
PO BOX 1129
HAINES, AK  99827

 5,966,346.00

Engineer's Estimate 5,354,009.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: Z

15101 LPSM Mobilization
GOODFELLOW BROS INC ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 500,000.00    500,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 5,000.00      5,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 10,000.00     10,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100,000.00    100,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 635,000.00    635,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 255,000.00    255,000.00

15201 LPSM Construction survey and staking
GOODFELLOW BROS INC ALL 125,000.00    125,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 100,000.00    100,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 50,000.00     50,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 60,000.00     60,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 50,000.00     50,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 90,000.00     90,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 82,000.00     82,000.00

15401 LPSM Contractor testing
GOODFELLOW BROS INC ALL 55,000.00     55,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 5,000.00      5,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 10,000.00     10,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 60,000.00     60,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 58,000.00     58,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50,400.00     50,400.00

15501 LPSM Construction schedule
GOODFELLOW BROS INC ALL 2,500.00      2,500.00
SOUTH COAST INC 80,000.00     80,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 2,000.00      2,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 3,000.00      3,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,200.00      2,200.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,300.00     12,300.00

15702 ha Temporary turf establishment
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 1.0 10,000.00     10,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 7,500.00      7,500.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 3,000.00      3,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 2,000.00      2,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9,500.00      9,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: Z

SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 7,000.00      7,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,400.00      2,400.00

15703 m Silt fence
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 4,500 11.00     49,500.00
SOUTH COAST INC 6.00     27,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 9.00     40,500.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 20.00     90,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 12.75     57,375.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 8.00     36,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00     45,000.00

15705 m Slope drains
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 110 140.00     15,400.00
SOUTH COAST INC 35.00      3,850.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 35.00      3,850.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 100.00     11,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 33.50      3,685.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 35.00      3,850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      6,600.00

15707 A m Temporary 900 millimeter culvert pipe
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 30 320.00      9,600.00
SOUTH COAST INC 100.00      3,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 140.00      4,200.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 200.00      6,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 375.00     11,250.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 120.00      3,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00      2,700.00

15707 B m Temporary 1200 millimeter culvert pipe
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 65 400.00     26,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 150.00      9,750.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 205.00     13,325.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 300.00     19,500.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 415.00     26,975.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 125.00      8,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      6,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: Z

15708 each Bales, straw
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 350 14.00      4,900.00
SOUTH COAST INC 50.00     17,500.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 26.00      9,100.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 40.00     14,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 30.50     10,675.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 25.00      8,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     10,500.00

15709 each Check dams
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 15 36.00        540.00
SOUTH COAST INC 100.00      1,500.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 150.00      2,250.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 100.00      1,500.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 95.00      1,425.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 120.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      1,500.00

15718 A m Diversion channel , Plastic lined
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 230 60.00     13,800.00
SOUTH COAST INC 30.00      6,900.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 17.00      3,910.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 25.00      5,750.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 62.00     14,260.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 35.00      8,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      9,200.00

15718 B m Diversion channel , Riprap lined
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 40 290.00     11,600.00
SOUTH COAST INC 50.00      2,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 51.00      2,040.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 80.00      3,200.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 131.00      5,240.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 100.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      4,000.00

15801 m3 Watering for dust control
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 3,000 4.00     12,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 5.00     15,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 4.00     12,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 7.00     21,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4.30     12,900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: Z

SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 3.70     11,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00     30,000.00

20101 ha Clearing and grubbing
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 17.000 7,500.00    127,500.00
SOUTH COAST INC 5,000.00     85,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 5,500.00     93,500.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 7,000.00    119,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5,800.00     98,600.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 6,500.00    110,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,000.00    119,000.00

20301 each Removal and stockpiling of sign
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 9 90.00        810.00
SOUTH COAST INC 40.00        360.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 35.00        315.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 80.00        720.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 76.00        684.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 40.00        360.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        540.00

20302 m Removal and stockpiling of guardrail
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 543 20.00     10,860.00
SOUTH COAST INC 15.00      8,145.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 15.00      8,145.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 15.00      8,145.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16.50      8,959.50
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 10.00      5,430.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.50      8,416.50

20401 A m3 Roadway excavation
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 155,000 5.20    806,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 4.00    620,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 5.50    852,500.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 5.50    852,500.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4.05    627,750.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 6.00    930,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00    775,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: Z

20401 B m3 Roadway excavation , surcharge removal
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 0 0.00          0.00
SOUTH COAST INC 0.00          0.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 0.00          0.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 0.00          0.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 0.00          0.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 0.00          0.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00          0.00

20402 m3 Subexcavation
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 52,500 4.50    236,250.00
SOUTH COAST INC 5.50    288,750.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 5.50    288,750.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 3.00    157,500.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3.25    170,625.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 3.00    157,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00    210,000.00

20416 t Rock borrow
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 234,000 1.10    257,400.00
SOUTH COAST INC 1.00    234,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 3.80    889,200.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 4.00    936,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4.10    959,400.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 3.50    819,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.80    889,200.00

20501 m Controlled blast hole
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 20,300 10.00    203,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 10.00    203,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 10.50    213,150.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 7.00    142,100.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10.00    203,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 8.60    174,580.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00    162,400.00

20701 m2 Earthwork geotextile type I-D
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 40 3.00        120.00
SOUTH COAST INC 3.00        120.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 2.00         80.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 20.00        800.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1.70         68.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Schedule: Z

SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 12.50        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00        160.00

21102 LPSM Roadway obliteration
GOODFELLOW BROS INC ALL 28,000.00     28,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 10,000.00     10,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 9,000.00      9,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 10,000.00     10,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3,500.00      3,500.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50,500.00     50,500.00

25101 A m3 Placed riprap, class 2
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 0 0.00          0.00
SOUTH COAST INC 0.00          0.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 0.00          0.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 0.00          0.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 0.00          0.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 0.00          0.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00          0.00

25101 B m3 Placed riprap, class 4
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 630 20.00     12,600.00
SOUTH COAST INC 45.00     28,350.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 16.00     10,080.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 30.00     18,900.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 14.00      8,820.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 40.00     25,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     15,750.00

25107 m Riprap lined ditch
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 670 22.00     14,740.00
SOUTH COAST INC 30.00     20,100.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 9.00      6,030.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 22.00     14,740.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5.75      3,852.50
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 15.00     10,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23.00     15,410.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Schedule: Z

25110 each Culvert outlet control system
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 8 6,000.00     48,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 3,000.00     24,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 1,600.00     12,800.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 1,200.00      9,600.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 850.00      6,800.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 800.00      6,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00     24,000.00

25112 each Riprap headwall
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 19 600.00     11,400.00
SOUTH COAST INC 1,000.00     19,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 200.00      3,800.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 600.00     11,400.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 360.00      6,840.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 750.00     14,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00     28,500.00

25116 A m Energy dissipator, type 1 , 600 mm culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 60 100.00      6,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 200.00     12,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 30.00      1,800.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 100.00      6,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 56.00      3,360.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 45.00      2,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      3,000.00

25116 B m Energy dissipator, type 1 , 900 mm culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 28 125.00      3,500.00
SOUTH COAST INC 200.00      5,600.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 50.00      1,400.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 120.00      3,360.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 69.00      1,932.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 65.00      1,820.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      2,800.00

25116 C m Energy dissipator, type 2 , 1200 mm culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 30 250.00      7,500.00
SOUTH COAST INC 500.00     15,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 90.00      2,700.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 150.00      4,500.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 85.00      2,550.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Schedule: Z

SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 85.00      2,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 125.00      3,750.00

25116 D m Energy dissipator, type 2 , 1500 mm culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 7 280.00      1,960.00
SOUTH COAST INC 500.00      3,500.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 110.00        770.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 200.00      1,400.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 105.00        735.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 110.00        770.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00      1,050.00

25116 E m Energy dissipator, type 2 , 1800 mm culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 8 300.00      2,400.00
SOUTH COAST INC 500.00      4,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 120.00        960.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 300.00      2,400.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 110.00        880.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 135.00      1,080.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      1,600.00

25504 m2 Gabion-faced retaining wall
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 423 350.00    148,050.00
SOUTH COAST INC 80.00     33,840.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 350.00    148,050.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 200.00     84,600.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 315.00    133,245.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 175.00     74,025.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00    126,900.00

30104 t Subbase grading B
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 31,892 6.30    200,919.60
SOUTH COAST INC 7.50    239,190.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 10.00    318,920.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 10.00    318,920.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10.10    322,109.20
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 10.00    318,920.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00    318,920.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   9

Schedule: Z

30901 t Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 18,300.0 11.00    201,300.00
SOUTH COAST INC 13.00    237,900.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 15.00    274,500.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 15.00    274,500.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 13.25    242,475.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 14.50    265,350.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00    219,600.00

30904 t Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 185.0 350.00     64,750.00
SOUTH COAST INC 250.00     46,250.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 330.00     61,050.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 250.00     46,250.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 388.00     71,780.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 370.00     68,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 225.00     41,625.00

40101 t Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 13,400 17.00    227,800.00
SOUTH COAST INC 30.00    402,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 24.00    321,600.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 30.00    402,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 25.75    345,050.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 42.00    562,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00    536,000.00

40103 t Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-28
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 800.0 410.00    328,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 300.00    240,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 380.00    304,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 300.00    240,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 450.00    360,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 420.00    336,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00    240,000.00

40201 t Minor hot asphalt concrete
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 235.0 80.00     18,800.00
SOUTH COAST INC 50.00     11,750.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 55.00     12,925.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 100.00     23,500.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 30.00      7,050.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  10

Schedule: Z

SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 110.00     25,850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00     17,625.00

41201 t Tack coat grade CSS-1
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 20 500.00     10,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 400.00      8,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 330.00      6,600.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 250.00      5,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 388.00      7,760.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 600.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 360.00      7,200.00

55905 m2 Membrane waterproofing class C
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 281.0 10.00      2,810.00
SOUTH COAST INC 5.00      1,405.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 15.00      4,215.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 30.00      8,430.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 25.50      7,165.50
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 20.00      5,620.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      5,620.00

60104 A each Concrete, headwall for 3000 millimeter pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 1 4,500.00      4,500.00
SOUTH COAST INC 10,000.00     10,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 9,000.00      9,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 18,000.00     18,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 13,000.00     13,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 15,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14,000.00     14,000.00

60104 B each Concrete, headwall for 4600 millimeter structural plate pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 2 5,100.00     10,200.00
SOUTH COAST INC 10,000.00     20,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 10,500.00     21,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 20,000.00     40,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 14,000.00     28,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 17,500.00     35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     50,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  11

Schedule: Z

60201 A m 600 millimeter pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 600 120.00     72,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 130.00     78,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 100.00     60,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 100.00     60,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 160.00     96,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 100.00     60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     60,000.00

60201 B m 900 millimeter pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 224 155.00     34,720.00
SOUTH COAST INC 165.00     36,960.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 150.00     33,600.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 150.00     33,600.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 300.00     67,200.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 110.00     24,640.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 180.00     40,320.00

60201 C m 1200 millimeter pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 190 260.00     49,400.00
SOUTH COAST INC 250.00     47,500.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 270.00     51,300.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 200.00     38,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 620.00    117,800.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 400.00     76,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 240.00     45,600.00

60201 D m 1500 millimeter pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 21 340.00      7,140.00
SOUTH COAST INC 300.00      6,300.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 270.00      5,670.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 250.00      5,250.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 650.00     13,650.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 450.00      9,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 280.00      5,880.00

60201 E m 1800 millimeter pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 27 400.00     10,800.00
SOUTH COAST INC 400.00     10,800.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 355.00      9,585.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 270.00      7,290.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 675.00     18,225.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  12

Schedule: Z

SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 600.00     16,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 460.00     12,420.00

60201 F m 2100 millimeter pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 88 720.00     63,360.00
SOUTH COAST INC 600.00     52,800.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 700.00     61,600.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 500.00     44,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1,020.00     89,760.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 800.00     70,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 550.00     48,400.00

60201 G m 3000 millimeter pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 32 1,200.00     38,400.00
SOUTH COAST INC 750.00     24,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 1,000.00     32,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 800.00     25,600.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,100.00     67,200.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 1,100.00     35,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 700.00     22,400.00

60206 A each End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 22 175.00      3,850.00
SOUTH COAST INC 150.00      3,300.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 100.00      2,200.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 200.00      4,400.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 330.00      7,260.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 200.00      4,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 170.00      3,740.00

60206 B each End section for 900 millimeter pipe culvert
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 7 350.00      2,450.00
SOUTH COAST INC 200.00      1,400.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 220.00      1,540.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 400.00      2,800.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 450.00      3,150.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 500.00      3,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00      2,450.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  13

Schedule: Z

60301 m 4600 millimeter structural plate pipe , 4.32 millimeter
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 89 2,700.00    240,300.00
SOUTH COAST INC 3,000.00    267,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 2,500.00    222,500.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 4,000.00    356,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4,200.00    373,800.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 3,000.00    267,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,800.00    160,200.00

61701 A m Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts)
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 1,255 60.00     75,300.00
SOUTH COAST INC 80.00    100,400.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 65.00     81,575.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 70.00     87,850.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80.00    100,400.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 75.00     94,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00    100,400.00

61701 B m Guardrail system CRT, type I, class A
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 0 0.00          0.00
SOUTH COAST INC 0.00          0.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 0.00          0.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 0.00          0.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 0.00          0.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 0.00          0.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00          0.00

61702 A each Terminal section type CRT
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 0 0.00          0.00
SOUTH COAST INC 0.00          0.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 0.00          0.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 0.00          0.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 0.00          0.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 0.00          0.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,200.00          0.00

61702 B Each Terminal section type SRT 350
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 8 2,400.00     19,200.00
SOUTH COAST INC 1,600.00     12,800.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 2,400.00     19,200.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 2,000.00     16,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,150.00     17,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  14

Schedule: Z

SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 2,000.00     16,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,200.00     17,600.00

61703 m Removing and resetting guardrail
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 129 35.00      4,515.00
SOUTH COAST INC 50.00      6,450.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 30.00      3,870.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 20.00      2,580.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 66.00      8,514.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 60.00      7,740.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00     15,480.00

62101 each Monument , centerline
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 8 300.00      2,400.00
SOUTH COAST INC 500.00      4,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 400.00      3,200.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 200.00      1,600.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 375.00      3,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 350.00      2,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00      2,400.00

62503 slry unit Seeding, hydraulic method
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 120.00 360.00     43,200.00
SOUTH COAST INC 125.00     15,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 350.00     42,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 400.00     48,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 400.00     48,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 325.00     39,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00     36,000.00

62506 slry unit Mulching, hydraulic method
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 120.00 450.00     54,000.00
SOUTH COAST INC 100.00     12,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 425.00     51,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 400.00     48,000.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 525.00     63,000.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 225.00     27,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00     36,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  15

Schedule: Z

62509 ha Turf establishment , bonded fiber matrix
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 0.120 13,000.00      1,560.00
SOUTH COAST INC 10,000.00      1,200.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 3,000.00        360.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 10,000.00      1,200.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 68,000.00      8,160.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 20,000.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00        360.00

63302 m2 Sign installation
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 2.70 300.00        810.00
SOUTH COAST INC 575.00      1,552.50
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 400.00      1,080.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 600.00      1,620.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 700.00      1,890.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 550.00      1,485.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 600.00      1,620.00

63401 A m Pavement markings type B, broken yellow
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 5,200 0.20      1,040.00
SOUTH COAST INC 1.00      5,200.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 0.15        780.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 0.30      1,560.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 0.50      2,600.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 0.60      3,120.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.80      4,160.00

63401 B m Pavement markings type B, solid yellow
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 17,300 0.20      3,460.00
SOUTH COAST INC 1.00     17,300.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 0.15      2,595.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 0.30      5,190.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 0.80     13,840.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 0.60     10,380.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.80     13,840.00

63401 C m Pavement markings type B, solid white
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 11,760 0.70      8,232.00
SOUTH COAST INC 1.00     11,760.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 0.65      7,644.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 0.30      3,528.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 0.80      9,408.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  16

Schedule: Z

SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 0.60      7,056.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.80      9,408.00

63410 Each Recessed pavement markers
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 489 22.00     10,758.00
SOUTH COAST INC 35.00     17,115.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 20.00      9,780.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 30.00     14,670.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 28.00     13,692.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 50.00     24,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     14,670.00

63506 each Cone type 700 millimeter
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 50 15.00        750.00
SOUTH COAST INC 20.00      1,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 40.00      2,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 25.00      1,250.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 28.00      1,400.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 35.00      1,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      1,750.00

63509 fix hr rate Flagger
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 5,120 41.00    209,920.00
SOUTH COAST INC 41.00    209,920.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 41.00    209,920.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 41.00    209,920.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 41.00    209,920.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 41.00    209,920.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 41.00    209,920.00

63510 hour Pilot car
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 850.0 65.00     55,250.00
SOUTH COAST INC 60.00     51,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 46.00     39,100.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 47.00     39,950.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 55.00     46,750.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 50.00     42,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     42,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

AK PFH 9-1(9)
BIG SALT LAKE ROAD

Date: 10/01/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  17

Schedule: Z

63521 A each Warning light type A
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 10 5.00         50.00
SOUTH COAST INC 40.00        400.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 35.00        350.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 45.00        450.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 35.00        350.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 60.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00        450.00

63521 B each Warning light type C
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 25 20.00        500.00
SOUTH COAST INC 40.00      1,000.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 40.00      1,000.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 45.00      1,125.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 35.00        875.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 50.00      1,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      1,125.00

63559 hour Traffic control laborer
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 850.0 42.00     35,700.00
SOUTH COAST INC 45.00     38,250.00
KIEWITT PACIFIC CO 41.00     34,850.00
QUALITY ASPHALT PAVING INC 45.00     38,250.00
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 49.00     41,650.00
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS INC 40.00     34,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00     38,250.00


